AGENDA MATERIAL

DATE 12-1-00 ITEM NO. RA9



PIMA COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

3950 S. COUNTRY CLUB, STE 100 • TUCSON AZ 85714-2056

November 23, 2020

Pima County Board of Supervisors 130 W. Congress Street, 11th Floor Tucson, Arizona 85701

Re: Letter of Support for Resolution Declaring Racial and Ethnic Health Inequities and Income Inequality in Pima County to be a Public Health Crisis

Dear Honorable Chairman and Members, Pima County Board of Supervisors,

On November 18, 2020, the Pima County Board of Health Members met and voted unanimously to support the Pima County Board of Supervisors in voting and passing the Resolution Declaring Racial and Ethnic Health Inequities and Income Inequality in Pima County to be a Public Health Crisis.

We, the Pima County Board of Health urge your support regarding passing this inclusive Resolution. A Healthy Pima County - **Everyone**. Everywhere. Everyday.

Respectfully,

Paul R. Horwitz, M.D.

President

c: C.H. Huckelberry, County Administrator

Francisco Garcia, M.D., M.P.H., Deputy County Administrator & Chief Medical Officer, Health and Community Services

Terry Cullen, M.D., M.S., Health Department Director